SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Police Department-
1)	
2)	PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT./OTHER Provincial
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT <u>Vurchase of Furniture & Hixture</u>
4)	TENDER NUMBER DIGITIES (C47) Gen 367-76 drg.1-18 Disables of First tree of Persons for Deriving Licenses
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Complex at Drowing License Branch Chyton Karneli
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 19/ Sindh
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 9,250,000/-
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
	(For civil works only)
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 60 days
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 07 - 02 - 2018 1500 hrs.
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
	(Attach list of buyers)
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS04
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT
,	(Enclose a copy) M. Tarneel Furniture Mart.
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Apartment No. 301, Green Belt Residence
	Bleck -> Clifton Karocki.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 10. 9,247,730/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
,	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID). MIS M. Tameel Furniture Mart
	MIS Raja Brothers
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT DIGP Traffic (227) Karacl
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	Yes No No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:	
		Yes
	i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	SPPRA ID No. 36287
		No —
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes Docky Jung 15-1-2018
	(1,1,0	Decity Dawn 16.1.2018 Docity Kawish 16.1.2018
		No –
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	Yes No
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	INIC2
	WETHOR OTHER THAN OF EN COMPETITIVE BIDE	Yes No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDERS?
		Yes No No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	IICALLY Yes No
20)	COMPLIANT?	TO TO
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO CONTRACT?	BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes No
		165

		Tegli	
31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
		No	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN	IN THE TE	NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME (If yes, give reasons)	? Yes	
		No	\vee
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	N	
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
		No	
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCE BLACK LISTED?	CY THAT	THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF WASTE OF THE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF WASTE OF THE ASSERT OF THE ASSERT OF THE ASSERT OF T	HE PROCU	JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IOBILIZAT	Yes No
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	And .	No	
	horized Officer(MUHAMMAD AHMED BAIG) DSP / Admin		
	Traffic Licensing & Training,		
	CE USE ONLY Karachi.		

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE TRAFFIC (LICENSING & TRAINING) KARACHI.

11th ZAMZAMA STREET, DRIVING LICENSE BRANCH CLIFTON, KARACHI.
NO. DIGP / TR /(L&T) /Gen/ 4979-83/2018 KARACHI, DATED: 20-04-2018.

M/S. M. Jamil Furniture Mart, Apartment No.301, Green Belt Residency, Near China Town Restaurant, Block-2, Clifton Karachi.

WORK ORDER

Subject: PURCHASE OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR DRIVING LICENSE COMPLEX AT DL BRANCH CLIFTON KARACHI.

Your offer dated 02-03-2018 for the above subject work.

S.#	Quoted Item Name & Specification	Quantity	Unit Cost (Rs)	Total Cost (Rs)
1	Testing Station Size: 33"x24"x+8". Made of high density laminated chip board, edges covered with PVC all sides partition having soft board cover with imported cloth testing station having one key board Tray alongwith high quality channel patti having four steel shoe in Base	16	34,000	544,000
2	Registration Booth Front Size: 5.6"x2.6"x3.6"x7' made of High-density laminated Chip Board, All edges are covered with PVC lipping, key board tray alongwith imported channel patti. marbel top covered as per giving design.	08	80,000	640,000
3	Rear Counter Size 5.6"x2"x3.6"x7" made of High-density laminated Chip Board, All edges are covered with PVC lipping, having four draws and four cabinets alongwith imported channel patti and locks marbel top covered as per giving design.	08	52,000	416,000
4	Reception Counter Size: 8'x2.6"x3.6" made of High density lamination Chip Board with marble Top as approved design.	01	99,000	99,000
5	Table Size: 4'x2.5" Made of Lamination Chip Board, all edges covered with PVC lipping, Mobile Rack 16"x18"x18" having 2 draw, 1 cabinet along with imported channel patti lock system as per approved design.	29	37,000	1,073,000
6	Rear Rack Size: 4x2x30 Made of Lamination Chip Board, all edges covered with PVC lipping, Rear Rack having different draws & different cabinets along with imported channel patti lock system as per approved design.	29	22,000	638,000
7	Supply of Wooden Tiles	1296 sqft	580 Per Sqft	751,680
8	Supply GYPSUM sheet	5000 sqft	360 Per Sqft	1,800,000
9	Single Seater Sofa Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high	08	17,000	136,000

	quality foam.			1
10	Visitor Chairs	30	9,500	285,000
134	Revolving Chair High Back			
11	Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high quality foam. 5 Wheel imported base with imported hydrolic system with tilted machanisim.	35	16,000	560,000
	Revolving Chair Low Back			
12	Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high quality foam. 5 Wheel imported base with imported hydrolic system with tilted machanisim.	60	14,000	840,000
13	Steel Bench 3 Seater	16	17,500	280,000
13	Made of Iron Steel Sheet with silver Powder coated colour	10	17,500	200,000
	Wooden Cabinets			
14	Size: 3x18x18" Made of high denisty lamination chip board covered with PVC lipping. All qabzaz / handles / locks should be imported and good quality	29	32,000	928,000
15	Wooden partician 8.5 fit X 4.5 Height alongwith glass and lasani with matefinish lequer polish as per approved design.	459 sqft	560 Per Sqft	257,040
Total	Cost:	 	Rs.9,247,7	720
In Wo	ord			

2. You should therefore please start the work within (07) days from the date of issue of this work order under supervision of Assistant Engineer Central Police Office Karachi. The work should be completed within (02) months as according with bidding documents of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amendment 2017) & strictly to standard PWD's specification.

3. It should be noted that any type graphical mistake or error in Schedule-B Estimate Superintendent Engineer / Executive Engineer or Assistant Engineer in (Govt) interest during the execution of work will be acceptable to you un condionally.

a. You should nominate your agent to whom instruction on site.

b. If you are a body corporate or partnership you should submit necessary attorney if favour of someone which is to receive cheque/material. A true copy of partnership deed or memo of term and article of association should also please be supplied to this office.

4. Contract will not be sub-leased / sub-contracted to any other firm / individual or company under any circumstances.

(FARHAT ALI JUNEJO) PSP, Deputy Inspector General of Police Traffic Licensing & Training Karachi.

Copy forwarded for favour of information to:-

- 1. The Addl. IGP Traffic Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The AIGP/Logistic, CPO, Sindh Karachi
- 3. The Assistant Engineer, CPO Sindh, Karachi.
- 4. PS to IGP Sindh Karachi.



quality foam.



ESTIMETED COST

EXTENSION OF DRIVING LICENSE BRANCH CLIFTON SINDH POLICE

Sr. No	Quoted Item Name & Specification	Quantity	Unit Cost (Rs)	Total Cost (Rs)
1	Testing Station Size: 33"x24"x48". Made of high density laminated chip board, edges covered with PVC all sides partition having soft board cover with imported cloth testing station having one key board Tray	16	35000	560,000
	alongwith high quality channel patti having four steel shoe in base	1		
2	Registration Booth	8	85000	680,000
4	Front Size: 5.6"x2.6"x3.6"x7'			
	made of High-density laminated Chip Board, All edges are			
	covered with PVC lipping , key board tray alongwith imported			
	channel patti. marbel top covered as per giving design.			
3	Rear Counter	8	55000	440,000
	Size 5.6"x2"x3.6"x7'			
	made of High-density laminated Chip Board, All edges are			
	covered with PVC lipping , having four draws and four cabinets			
	alongwith imported channel patti and locks.			
	marbel top covered as per giving design.			
4	Reception Counter	1	110000	110,000
	Size: 8'x2.6"x3.6"			
	made of High density lamination Chip Board with marble Top as approved design.			
. 5	Table	29	35000	1,015,000
	Size: 4'x2.5"			
	Made of Lamination Chip Board , all edges covered with PVC			
	lipping, Mobile Rack 16"x18"x18" having 2 draw, 1 cabinet			
	along with imported channel patti lock system as per approved			
	design.			
6	Raar Rack	29	25000	725,000
	Size: 4x2x30			
	Made of Lamination Chip Board , all edges covered with PVC			
-	lipping, Rear Rack having different draws & different cabinets			
	along with imported channel patti lock system as per approved			
	design.			
5	Supply of Wooden Tiles	1296 sq ft	600 persq ft	777,600
J	Supply of Wooden thes	1250 34 10	550 pci 54 it	,000
6	Supply GYPSUM sheet .	5000 sq ft	380 persq ft	1,900,000
7	Single Seater Sofa	8	14000	112,000
	Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high			

1st Floor , Plot # 9-C Bra Bukhari Commercial Phase - VI , DHA/ Karachi Email: pentagon_056@yahoo.com



ESTIMETED COST EXTENSION OF DRIVING LICENSE BRANCH CLIFTON SINDH POLICE

8	Visitor Chairs	30	8500	255,000
9	Revolving Chair High Back Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high quality foam. 5 Wheel imported base with imported hydrolic system with tilted machanisim.	35	15000	525,000
10	Revolving Chair Low Back Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years warranty high quality foam. 5 Wheel imported base with imported hydrolic system with tilted machanisim.	60	12500	750,000
11	Steel Bench 3 Seater Made of Iron Steel Sheet with silver Powder coated colour	16	17000	272,000
12	Wooden Cabinets Size: 3x18x18" Made of high denisty lamination chip board covered with PVC lipping. All qabzaz / handles / locks should be imported and good quality	29	30000	870,000
13	Wooden partician 8.5 fit X 4.5 Height alongwith glass and lasani with matefinsh lequer polish as per approved design	459 Sqf	550	252450

Total Cost

in Words

9,244,050



1st Floor , Plot # 9-C Bra Bukhari Commercial Phase - VI , DHA/ Karachi Email: pentagon_056@yahoo.com

Starra Ciffue City Gount

tare this



Uconce No. 123, Shop No. 19, Karim Place, Gulsham-Hahai, Bi-14, Near Civic Centre Karani, S. NO.

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

This Agreement made the 19th March 2018 between Deputy Inspector General of Police 2018 Inspector General Occurrence 2018 I

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency invited bids through newspapers for purchase of Furniture & Fixture for Driving License Complex Clifton Karachi, and has been accepted a bid of contractor/firm item wise are as under, total sum of amount Rs. 9,247,720/-(Rupees Nine Million Two Hundred Forty Sever Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only).

S.#	Quoted Item Name & Specification	Qty	Unit Cost (Rs.)	Total Cost (Rs.)
1.	Testing Station Size: 33"x24"x48"	16	34,000	544,000
	Made of high density laminated chip board,	0.5		
	edges covered with PVC all sides partition			
	having soft board cover with imported cloth			
	testing station having one keyboard tray along		I= V	
	with high quality channel patti having four steel			
	shoe in Base.		T = "	
2.	Registration Both Front Size: 5.6"x2.6"x3.6"x7'	- 08	80,000	640,000
	Made of High-density laminated Chip Board, All			
	edges are covered with PVC lipping, Keyboard			
	tray along with imported channel patti, marble			
	top covered as per giving design.			

Malan

54240/7	
	10/4/18

PAKISTAN

3.	Rear Counter Size 5.6"x2"x3.6"x7"	08	52,000	416,000	(+)
	Made of High density laminated chip board, all			//3	
	edges are covered with PVC lipping, having				
	four draws and four cabinets alongwith			15/3	
	imported channel patti and locks marble top			13/6	PAKSTA
	covered as per giving design.			1184	سوروپر
4.	Reception Counter Size: 8'x2.6"x3.6"	01	99,000	99,000	
	Mae of High density lamination chip board with			, and the same of	
	marble top as approved design.			14 11	
5.	Table Size: 4'x2.5"	29	37,000	1,073,000	2000
	Made of Lamination Chip Board, all edges				400
	covered with PVC lipping, Mobile Rack				DAKIST/
	16"x18"x18" having 2 draw, 1 cabinet along			10	بسوروبیت سوروبیت
	with imported channel patti lock system as per				7
	approved design.				
6.	Rear Rack Size 4x2x30	29	22,000	638,000 N	01-
	Made of Lamination Chip Board, all edges		No.		1001
	covered with PVC lipping, Rear Rack having			13 6	
	different draws & different cabinets along with				PAKIST
	imported channel patti lock system as per			10000	ن روپير.)
	approved design.			11 the Lines	
7.	Supply of Wooden Tiles	1296	580	751,680	
		Sqft	Per Sqft	130 APK	ان - ن آن
8.	Supply GYPSUM sheet	5000	360	1,800,000	9/10
	199	Sqft	Per Sqft		SPECIA
9.	Single Seater Sofa	08	17,000	130,000	ADHESIV
	Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years			IFFICE BANK	RINTENL
	warranty high quality foam.			Shop one	e. City Co
10.	Visitor Chairs	30	9,500	136,000	chi
11.	Revolving Chair High Back	35	16,000	560,000	PR 70
	Made of High Quality leatherite with 10 years			. 14.0	11 ,,
	warranty high quality foam. 5 Wheel Imported				
	base with Imported hydraulic system with titled				
	mechanism.	10			
12.	Revolving Chair Low Back	CHI.P.B.(15)	14,000	840,000	
	Made of High Quality leathherite with 10 years	13			
	warranty high quality foam 5 wheel imported	2/			
	base with Imported hydraulic system with titled		-		
	mechanism.			1 1	
13.	Steel Bench 3 Seater	16	17,500	280,000	1

M. Julius

	Cost es Nine Million two hundred forty seven thousand seven			9,247,720
15.	Wooden partition 8.5ft x 4.5ft Height alongv/ith glass and lasani with mate finish lequer polish as per approved design.	459 Sqft	560 Per Sqft	257,040
14.	Wooden Cabinets Size: 3x18"x18" Made of high density lamination chip board covered with PVC lipping. All qabzaz / handles / locks should be imported and good quality.	29	32,000	928,000
	Made of Iron Steel Sheet with silver Powder coated colour.			

Now this Agreement witnessed as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and to read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidders; (ii) Schedule of Requirements. (iii) General Conditions of Contract (iv) Special Condition of Contract and Procuring agency's Notification of Award.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the firm as hereinafter mentioned, the supplier hereby convents with Procuring Agency to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein a conformity in all respects with the provisions of the contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby convents to pay the Contractor/Firm/Supplier, in consideration of the provision of purchase of Furniture & Fixture for Driving License Complex Clifton Karachi, and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESSES WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed in accordance with their respective laws the day and year first above written.

Signature of the Procuring Agency

Signature of the Contractor

(FARHAT ALI JUNEJO) PSP,

Deputy Inspector General of Police

Traffic (Licensing & Training)

Karachi

M/s. M. Jamil Furniture Mart

Signed, sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness No. 2

Slanavor